

FILED
Court of Appeals
Division II
State of Washington
7/3/2018 11:29 AM

IN THE COURT OF APPEALS
OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON
DIVISION II
#50935-1-II

STATE OF WASHINGTON

Respondent

vs.

SPENCER J. FREDRICKSEN

Appellant

REPLY BRIEF OF APPELLANT

ON APPEAL FROM THE SUPERIOR COURT
FOR CLARK COUNTY
The Honorable Bernard F. Veljacic
Superior Court No. 16-1-00279-0

STEVEN W. THAYER, WSBA #7449
112 W. 11th Street, Suite 200
Vancouver, WA 98660
(360) 694-8290

TABLE OF CONTENTS

I. ARGUMENT AND AUTHORITIES1

 A. Independent review of the record does not establish that
 Fredricksen truly threatened to kill Magno.....1

 B. The evidence does not establish that Magno reasonably
 believed that he would be killed10

II. CONCLUSION13

Appendix A.....14

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases

<i>State v. C.G.</i> , 150 Wn.2d 604, 609, 80 P.3d 594 (2003)	4, 5, 10
<i>State v. Kilburn</i> , 151 Wn.2d 36, 48, 84 P.3d 1215 (2004)	1, 3, 5
<i>State v. Locke</i> , 175 Wn.App. 779, 790-91, 307 P.3d 771 (2013)	1, 5
<i>State v. Trey M.</i> , 186 Wn.2d 884, 383 P.3d 474 (2016),	5
